Univ. of New England (12-9, 6-3 TCCC) -vs- Roger Williams (12-9, 8-1 TCCC)

02/09/08 at Bristol, R.I.

Date: 02/09/08 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬂ%g;pérgé Univ. of New England 30 52 82
Site: Bristol, R.1. Roger Williams 43 41 84
Referees: Jeff Carney, Andy Madison, Billy Rice
Univ. of New England 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Johnnie Jefferson * 37 12-22 7-13 2-2 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 3 33
00 Jaykyri Simpson * 35 7-14 0-0 8-10 1-2 3 4 6 1 0 2 22
04  Steve Belmonte * 35 4-9 1-3 3-3 2-1 3 5 3 2 0 2 12
25 Isaac Stickney * 34 3-9 0-0 6-8 5-1 6 3 1 4 0 0 12
15 Chas Rentrope * 38 1-5 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 4 3
12 Franco Foti 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 2 0
55 Ben Ingerson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
41  Gregg Swartzenberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 8-16 20-24 14-16 30 24 14 10 0O 13 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-6 66.67 % 18-21 85.71 %
Total 27-61 443 % 8-16 50.0 % 20-24 83.3%
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 O
Roger Williams 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Geoff Baranger * 35 10-11 0-0 6-8 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 26
10 Ben Camobreco * 29 7-8 5-6 2-4 0-2 2 3 1 5 1 3 21
05 Corey Fava * 32 0-2 0-1 6-7 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 1 6
12  Tucker Bashaw * 17 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 5
40 Dan Gumb * 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 0 4
33 Michael Woolley 17 3-6 2-3 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 10
22 Ryan McGinn 31 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 3 4 2 1 0 7
03 Billy Barrett 25 0-3 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 5
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-43 8-15 24-32 7-22 29 22 17 19 2 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-24 62.50 % 5-7 71.43 % 8-13 61.54 %
Second Half 11-19 57.89 % 3-8 37.50 % 16-19 84.21 %
Total 26-43 60.5 % 8-15 53.3 % 24-32 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
19:00

Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 2



Univ. of New England 30

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Johnnie Jefferson 19 5-12 3-8 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 3 13
0 Jaykyri Simpson 17 4-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 8
4 Steve Belmonte 18 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 6] 2 5
25 Isaac Stickney 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 (0] 2 0 0 4
15 Chas Rentrope 19 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 0
12  Franco Foti 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
55 Ben Ingerson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
41 Gregg Swartzenberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 4-10 2-3 7-8 15 11 7 8 (o] 7 30
40.0 % 40.0 % 66.7 %
Roger Williams 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Geoff Baranger 17 5-6 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 13
10 Ben Camobreco 14 5-5 3-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 1 3 14
5 Corey Fava 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
12  Tucker Bashaw 11 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
40 Dan Gumb 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
33 Michael Woolley 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Ryan McGinn 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Billy Barrett 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-24 5-7 8-13 5-12 17 7 10 9 1 5 43
62.5% 71.4% 61.5%



Univ. of New England 52

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Johnnie Jefferson 18 7-10 4-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0] 6] 0 20
(0] Jaykyri Simpson 18 3-10 0-0 8-9 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 2 14
4 Steve Belmonte 17 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 0 7
25 Isaac Stickney 18 2-5 0-0 4-6 4-1 5 1 1 2 0 0 8
15 Chas Rentrope 19 11 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 3 3
12  Franco Foti 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
55 Ben Ingerson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Gregg Swartzenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 4-6 18-21 7-8 15 13 7 2 0 6 52
48.4 % 66.7 % 85.7 %
Roger Williams 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Geoff Baranger 18 5-5 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 3 0 1 6] 0 13
10 Ben Camobreco 15 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 (6} 1 0 0 7
5 Corey Fava 17 0-2 0-1 6-7 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 6
12  Tucker Bashaw 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
40 Dan Gumb 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
33  Michael Woolley 8 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Ryan McGinn 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 1 0 2
3 Billy Barrett 14 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-19 3-8 16-19 2-10 12 15 7 10 1 1 41

57.9% 37.5% 84.2%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Univ. of New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
19:37 FOUL by GUMB,DAN
TURNOVER by BELMONTE,STEVE 19:31
19:29 STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN

19:12 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY
MISS JUMPER by BELMONTE,STEVE 18:53
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:31 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
- ASSIST by GUMB,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI(in the paint) 18:11 2-6 H4

ASSIST by RENTROPE,CHAS -
17:58 TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN
STEAL by RENTROPE,CHAS 17:57
MISS LAYUP by RENTROPE,CHAS 17:55
REBOUND OFF by BELMONTE,STEVE -
MISS LAYUP by BELMONTE,STEVE 17:51
17:51 BLOCK by CAMOBRECO,BEN
== REBOUND DEF by CAMOBRECO,BEN
17:36 TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN
STEAL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 17:34
GOOD 3PTR by BELMONTE,STEVE 17:19 5-6 H1

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE ==
17:02 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BASHAW,TUCKER(in the paint)

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 17:02
17:02 5-9 H4 GOOD FT by BASHAW,TUCKER
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI(in the paint) 16:48 7-9 H2
ASSIST by RENTROPE,CHAS -
16:34 TURNOVER by GUMB,DAN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 16:16 9-9
15:53 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
15:33 FOUL by BASHAW,TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by BELMONTE,STEVE(in the paint) 15:31 11-12 H1
ASSIST by RENTROPE,CHAS -
14:59 MISS LAYUP by GUMB,DAN

- REBOUND OFF by BARANGER,GEOFF
FOUL by RENTROPE,CHAS 14:43
14:26 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BASHAW,TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by RENTROPE,CHAS 14:08
== REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
13:58 MISS 3PTR by BASHAW,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by RENTROPE,CHAS ==
13:54 FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
MISS LAYUP by STICKNEY,ISAAC 13:42

- REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by CAMOBRECO,BEN(fastbreak)(in the
13:36 11-16 H5 paint)

-- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:32
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI(in the paint) 13:20 13-16 H3
12:57 MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by BELMONTE,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by STICKNEY,ISAAC(in the paint) 12:46 15-16 H1
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI --
12:31 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CAMOBRECO,BEN

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 12:17
12:07 TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
STEAL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 12:04

TURNOVER by STICKNEY,ISAAC 12:04



11:53 15-20 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by STICKNEY,ISAAC 11:42
REBOUND OFF by STICKNEY,ISAAC --
11:39 FOUL by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC 11:39 16-20 H4
GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC 11:39 17-20 H3

11:21 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGINN,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 11:11 20-22 H2
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI --
10:52 20-24 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

TURNOVER by FOTI,FRANCO 10:21
10:20 STEAL by BARANGER,GEOFF
FOUL by BELMONTE,STEVE 10:15
09:50 MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by RENTROPE,CHAS --
MISS JUMPER by STICKNEY,ISAAC 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY
09:20 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
FOUL by FOTI,FRANCO 08:52
08:36 TURNOVER by GUMB,DAN
TURNOVER by STICKNEY,ISAAC 08:26
08:21 STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY
FOUL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 08:10
08:10 20-27 H7 GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY
08:10 MISS FT by BARRETT,BILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGINN,RYAN
08:01 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,BILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by GUMB,DAN
07:59 MISS LAYUP by GUMB,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
07:57 MISS LAYUP by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by FOTI,FRANCO --
MISS 3PTR by BELMONTE,STEVE 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN
FOUL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 07:32
07:32 20-28 H8 GOOD FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN
07:32 MISS FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BARANGER,GEOFF
07:29 TURNOVER by BARANGER,GEOFF
STEAL by FOTI,FRANCO 07:27
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 07:20
REBOUND OFF by BELMONTE,STEVE --
TURNOVER by BELMONTE,STEVE 07:14
07:13 STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
07:07 TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN
STEAL by BELMONTE,STEVE 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE 06:50 23-28 H5

ASSIST by BELMONTE,STEVE --
06:26 23-30 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

FOUL by INGERSON,BEN 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by BARANGER,GEOFF
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:25 FOUL by GUMB,DAN
TURNOVER by RENTROPE,CHAS 06:05
06:03 STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN

06:02 TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN



STEAL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
FOUL by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
REBOUND OFF by RENTROPE,CHAS

MISS JUMPER by RENTROPE,CHAS

FOUL by FOTI,FRANCO

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

FOUL by STICKNEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
MISS JUMPER by BELMONTE,STEVE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RENTROPE,CHAS
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

FOUL by SWARTZENBERG,GREGG

REBOUND DEF by SWARTZENBERG,GREGG

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

STEAL by BELMONTE,STEVE

25-30 H5
25-31 HE6
25-32 H7
28-32 HA4
28-33 H5
28-34 H6
28-36 HS8
28-39 H11
28-40 H 12
30-40 H 10
30-43 H 13

GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF
GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

MISS JUMPER by MCGINN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD FT by MCGINN,RYAN
GOOD FT by MCGINN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BASHAW,TUCKER

MISS FT by BASHAW,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MCGINN,RYAN
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

FOUL by BASHAW,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

MISS FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
ASSIST by CAMOBRECO,BEN
FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN
TURNOVER by FAVA,COREY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Univ. of New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
19:50 TURNOVER by BASHAW,TUCKER

STEAL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 19:48

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 19:45

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI 19:42

- REBOUND DEF by BASHAW,TUCKER

FOUL TECH by TEAM 19:42



TURNOVER by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

STEAL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
GOOD LAYUP by BELMONTE,STEVE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

GOOD FT by BELMONTE,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
ASSIST by STICKNEY,ISAAC
FOUL by BELMONTE,STEVE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
MISS JUMPER by STICKNEY,ISAAC

STEAL by FOTI,FRANCO
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
REBOUND OFF by STICKNEY,ISAAC

MISS FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC

STEAL by RENTROPE,CHAS

GOOD LAYUP by RENTROPE,CHAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RENTROPE,CHAS

STEAL by RENTROPE,CHAS

TURNOVER by STICKNEY,ISAAC
FOUL by STICKNEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by FOTI,FRANCO
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

MISS JUMPER by FOTI,FRANCO

FOUL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
FOUL by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

19:42
19:42
19:31
19:13
19:11
19:00
18:43
18:27
18:24
18:21
18:20
18:20
17:51
17:43
17:43
17:43
17:10
16:45
16:32
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:04

15:56
15:37
15:35
15:30
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:23
15:21
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:08
15:06
15:02
14:59
14:59
14:38

14:31

13:54

13:34
13:27
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:04

30-44
30-45
30-47

30-49
32-49

34-49

35-49

36-49
37-49
37-52
40-52

41-52

43-52

44-52

44-55

44-56
44-57
47-57

I

15

13
12
15
12

I T T T

H11

H9

H8

H11

H12
H 13
H 10

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by GUMB,DAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BASHAW,TUCKER

STEAL by FAVA,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN

FOUL by GUMB,DAN

MISS LAYUP by BASHAW,TUCKER

FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN

TURNOVER by BASHAW,TUCKER
FOUL by BASHAW,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF

TURNOVER by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by FAVA,COREY

MISS 3PTR by MCGINN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL



ASSIST by BELMONTE,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
ASSIST by BELMONTE,STEVE

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
FOUL by BELMONTE,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
FOUL by FOTI,FRANCO

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
GOOD FT by BELMONTE,STEVE

GOOD FT by BELMONTE,STEVE

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

REBOUND DEF by RENTROPE,CHAS

MISS FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by FOTI,FRANCO
REBOUND OFF by RENTROPE,CHAS
MISS LAYUP by STICKNEY,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC
FOUL by RENTROPE,CHAS

MISS FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

REBOUND DEF by FOTI,FRANCO

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

50-57

50-59

51-59
52-59
52-61

52-62

53-62
54-62

54-65

55-65
56-65

56-66
56-67

57-67

58-67
59-67

59-69

H7

H9

H8
H7
H9

H 10

H9
H8

H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11

H 10

H9
H8

H 10

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BARANGER,GEOFF

GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGINN,RYAN
FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY

MISS FT by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by FAVA,COREY

MISS FT by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MCGINN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BASHAW,TUCKER

FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
ASSIST by MCGINN,RYAN

FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY
GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY
FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN

TURNOVER by MCGINN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
MISS 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN

FOUL by GUMB,DAN

MISS 3PTR by FAVA,COREY

REBOUND OFF by MCGINN,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGINN,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN



GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

REBOUND DEF by RENTROPE,CHAS
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

STEAL by RENTROPE,CHAS

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

REBOUND DEF by STICKNEY,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by BELMONTE,STEVE

REBOUND OFF by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by STICKNEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI
REBOUND OFF by STICKNEY,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD FT by STICKNEY,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by BELMONTE,STEVE(in the paint)
FOUL by BELMONTE,STEVE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI(in the paint)
FOUL by BELMONTE,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

FOUL by FOTI,FRANCO

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYKYRI

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JOHNNIE

60-69
61-69

61-70

63-70

65-70

67-70

67-72

69-72

70-72

70-74

72-74

72-75

72-76
74-76

74-77
74-78
76-78

77-78

77-79

77-80
80-80

80-81
80-82
82-82

82-84

H9
H8

H9

H7

H5

H3

H5

H3

H2

H4

H2

H3

H 4
H2

H3

H 4

H2

H1

H2
H3

H1
H2

H2

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by CAMOBRECO,BEN

MISS FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
TURNOVER by MCGINN,RYAN

TURNOVER by BARRETT,BILLY

MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF

GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)

ASSIST by GUMB,DAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by BASHAW,TUCKER

GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY
GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY

GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF
GOOD FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FAVA,COREY

REBOUND OFF by GUMB,DAN

GOOD TIPIN by GUMB,DAN(in the paint)



